
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

        

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -849
 
 mx: 969
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 11.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1166
 
 mx: 1498
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 26.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2876
 
 mx: 3341
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 22.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 73/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -849
 
 mx: 969
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 14.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -208
 
 mx: 178
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2876
 
 mx: 3341
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 44.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -557
 
 mx: 681
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -577
 
 mx: 421
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2368
 
 mx: 2150
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 33.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:34 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -760
 
 mx: 491
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -219
 
 mx: 172
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1920
 
 mx: 2199
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 46.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:34 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -246
 
 mx: 433
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1166
 
 mx: 1498
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 30.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -893
 
 mx: 415
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 20.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 12/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:35 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -348
 
 mx: 477
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 12.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -482
 
 mx: 477
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 26.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1429
 
 mx: 1486
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 27.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 51/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -372
 
 mx: 333
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -775
 
 mx: 1333
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 27.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -910
 
 mx: 1466
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 20.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -365
 
 mx: 274
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1093
 
 mx: 1404
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 28.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -266
 
 mx: 216
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 30.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 50/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:37 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -272
 
 mx: 309
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 12.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -290
 
 mx: 247
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1325
 
 mx: 1051
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 27.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 59/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:37 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -327
 
 mx: 335
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -548
 
 mx: 934
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 27.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -746
 
 mx: 1289
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 21.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Thu Sep 14 19:08:38 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170914_170002__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2017-09-14T17:00:03.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -48
 
 mx: 37
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 11.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -100
 
 mx: 71
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 25.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -90
 
 mx: 53
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 17.5


